



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1865/2024**
MS SILKI KAUR

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Deepti Bhagat, Mr. Rajiv Chauhan, Mr. Kulbhushan Sehgal, Mr. Ankur and Ms. Aarti Jindal, Advs. with petitioner-in-person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr. Praveen Kumar Kaushik, Advs.
Insp. Pushpender, P.S: Rani Bagh.
ASI Vinod, P.S: Rani Bagh.
SI Rohit, P.S: Nangloi
Mr. Prateek Goswami and Mr. Shashank Goswami, Advs. for R-8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **12.02.2025**
List on 13.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/PU