



2024-04-03 11:05:37

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1865/2024**

MS SILKI KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepti Bhatat, Mr. Rajeev Dhankar, Mr. Ankur Chawla, Mr. Varun Arora, Ms. Garima Aggarwal & Mr. Lakshay Chauhan, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv. for R-1, 2 & 9.
Mr. Nirvikar Verma, SPC with Insp. Pushpender Kumar, SHO, P.S. Rani Bagh, Insp. Mukesh Kumar, SI Mohit, ASI Vinod Kumar & SI Pardeep for R-3 to 6.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. for R-7 (through VC).
Mr. Sahil Giri, Adv. for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 to 6 seeks further time to file an affidavit alongwith relevant documents in terms of order dated 13.08.2025. Learned counsel for respondent no.7 submits that he has filed the response, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 01, 2025/nk/sg